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Instructional Services Contact Info 
SPRING 2024 

NOTE: The best way to get in contact with the individuals listed below is via email.  
 

 

School of Instructional & Library Services 
 Dean Zhenya Lindstrom zlindstrom@miracosta.edu x 2180 
Assistant to the Dean Ana Aragon aaragon@miracosta.edu x 2186 
Academic and Career Pathways 
Program Manager 

Sarah Carpenter sncarpenter@miracosta.edu x 6905 

CRM Business Systems Analyst Kineta Rios krios@miracosta.edu N/A 
Library Operations Manager Michelle Ohnstad mohnstad@miracosta.edu x 6709 

Departments & Chairs 
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES Zhenya Lindstrom zlindstrom@miracosta.edu x 2180 
LIBRARY SCIENCE   Glorian Sipman gsipman@miracosta.edu x 6722 

 

School of Arts & International Languages 
Dean Jonathan Fohrman jfohrman@miracosta.edu x 6818 
Assistant to the Dean Toni Sharp tsharp@miracosta.edu x 6844 
Academic Division Assistant Tara Sisario tsisario@miracosta.edu x 6816 

Departments & Chairs 
ART  Lauren Greenwald lgreenwald@miracosta.edu x 6596 
DANCE Dave Massey dmassey@miracosta.edu x 6302 
ETHNIC STUDIES Olivia Quintanilla oquintanilla@miracosta.edu x 6521 
INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGES 
(French, German, Italian, Japanese, 
Spanish) 

Rosa Viramontes rviramontes@miracosta.edu x 6252 

MUSIC (Music, Music Technology) Matt Falker mfalker@miracosta.edu x 6679 
THEATRE & FILM (Drama, Film) Eric Bishop ebishop@miracosta.edu x 6449 
 
 

   

 

Office of the Vice President of Instruction 
Assistant Superintendent/ 
Vice President 

Denée Pescarmona dpescarmona@miracosta.edu  x 6805 

Executive Assistant Joanne Gonzales j.gonzales@miracosta.edu x 6814 
Administrative Asst., Academic 
Senate 

Debby Adler dadler@miracosta.edu x 6873 

Academic Division Assistant  
Evenings Oceanside Campus 
(Assoc. Faculty Office, OC4606:  
M-Th Evenings 3:00-8:00 
Fridays 8:00-12:00) 

Marilyn Roybal mroybal@miracosta.edu x 6808 

Articulation Officer Joanne Benschop jbenschop@miracosta.edu x 6881 
Business Systems Analyst Heidi Willis hwillis@miracosta.edu x 6827 
Sr. Curriculum & Accreditation 
Analyst 

Cindy Dudley cdudley@miracosta.edu x 6853 

Enrollment Database Specialist Gwen Partlow & 
Heidi Wills 

 
 

 

Instructional Designer Nadia Khan nkhan@miracosta.edu x 2153 
Online Education Coordinator Jim Julius jjulius@miracosta.edu x 6745 
Online Instructional Technologist Karen Turpin Kturpin@miracosta.edu x 6787 
Technical Support Specialist Gwen Partlow gpartlow@miracosta.edu x 6813 
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School of Career Education 
Dean Al Taccone ataccone@miracosta.edu x 6807 
Assistant to the Dean Daria Davis dadavis@miracosta.edu x 6811 
Academic Division Assistant Monique Reeve mreeve@miracosta.edu x 6841 

Departments & Chairs 
ADMIN. OF JUSTICE Ruben Gomez rgomez@miracosta.edu x 2147 
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Paul Katson pkatson@miracosta.edu x 6356 
BUSINESS (Accounting, Business 
Administration, Hospitality) 

Annie Ngo ango@miracosta.edu x 6190 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT (Child 
Development, Education) 

Claudia Flores cflores@miracosta.edu x 6336 

COMPUTER SCIENCE Catherine Walker cwalker@miracosta.edu x 6476 
COMPUTER STUDIES & INFO 
TECHNOLOGY 

Steve Isachsen sisachsen@miracosta.edu x 6392 

DESIGN David Parker dparker@miracosta.edu x 6557 
HORTICULTURE Megan Allison mallison@miracosta.edu x 6838 
KINESIOLOGY, HEALTH & 
NUTRITION (Athletics, Health, 
Kinesiology, Nutrition) 

Casey McFarland cmcfarland@miracosta.edu x 6226 

MEDIA ARTS & 
TECHNOLOGIES 

Karl Cleveland kcleveland@miracosta.edu x 6365 

Programs 
Small Business Development 
Center (SBDC) 

Cheryl Brown cbrown@miracosta.edu x 8790 

Veterans Business Outreach 
Center (VBOC) 

Traci Cole tcole@miracosta.edu x 2103 

Career Education Grants, Programs and Services 
Associate Dean Benjamin Gamboa bgamboa@miracosta.edu x 2190 
Assistant to the Assoc. Dean Kristin Bebout kbebout@miracosta.edu x 6577 
Program Manager, Employment 
Services 

Nina Lovejoy nlovejoy@miracosta.edu x 6575 

Career Education Pathways 
Coordinator 

Amy Pimentel apimentel@miracosta.edu x 6578 

Department & Chair 
CAREER STUDIES (Career & Life 
Planning, Cooperative Work Experience, 
Internship Studies) 

Donna Davis ddavis@miracosta.edu x 6576 

 

School of Continuing & Community Education 
Dean John Makevich jmakevich@miracosta.edu x 8701 
Assistant to the Dean Lisa Tisdale ltisdale@miracosta.edu x 8716 
Interim Academic Division 
Assistant  

Tara Sisario 
 
 

tsisario@miracosta.edu x 6816 

Departments & Chairs 
ADULT HIGH SCHOOL  
(Adult HS Diploma, Adult Basic Ed) 

Julia Cord jcord@miracosta.edu x 8726 

NONCREDIT: ESL Tricia Hoste thoste@miracosta.edu x 8778 
NONCREDIT: General & Short 
Term Voc 

Erica Duran eduran@miracosta.edu x 8703 
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Programs & Directors 

Community Education & 
Workforce Development 

Linda Kurokawa lkurokawa@miracosta.edu x 6824 

Noncredit & Adult Education 
Program 

Bea Aguilar baguilar@miracosta.edu x 8717 

 
School of Letters, Humanities & Communication Studies 
Interim Dean Russell Waldon rwaldon@miracosta.edu x 7854 
Assistant to the Dean Susan Corley scorley@miracosta.edu x 7876 
Academic Division Assistant 
 
Evenings San Elijo Campus 
Bldg. 1100  
Monday – Thursday 2:30-7:00 
Fridays: 8:00-4:30 

Becky Kessab 
 
Kelly Brooking 

bkessab@miracosta.edu 
 
k.brooking@miracosta.edu 

x 7879   
 
     

Departments & Chairs 
COMMUNICATION STUDIES Anthony Ongyod aongyod@miracosta.edu x 6559 
CREDIT ENGLISH AS A 
SECOND LANGUAGE (Credit ESL, 
American College English) 

Mary Gross mgross@miracosta.edu x 6586 

HISTORY Robert Bond rbond@miracosta.edu x 7714 
LETTERS, PRE-TRANSFER (Pre-
transfer English) 

Tyrone Nagai tnagai@miracosta.edu x 6195 

LETTERS, TRANSFER (Transfer 
English, Reading 100, Humanities, 
Linguistics, Literature) 

Maria Figueroa mfigueroa@miracosta.edu x 6238 

PHILOSOPHY & RELIGIOUS 
STUDIES 

Isabel Luengo iluengo@miracosta.edu x 2171 

 

School of Mathematics & Sciences 
Dean Mike Fino mfino@miracosta.edu x 6809 
Assistant to the Dean Lori Babbitt lbabbitt@miracosta.edu x 6215 
Academic Division Assistant Molly Kendall mkendall@miracosta.edu x 6874 
Academic Division Assistant 
PSYC & SOC Only 

Marilyn Roybal 
  
M-Th Evenings 3:00-8:00 
Fridays 8:00-12:00 

mroybal@miracosta.edu x 6808 

Departments & Chairs 
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES  Suzie Bailey sbailey@miracosta.edu x 6562 
BIOTECHNOLOGY Dominique Ingato dingato@miracosta.edu x 6352 
CHEMISTRY (Chemistry, Physical 
Science 106 and 292) 

Kristine Arquero karquero@miracosta.edu x 6411 

MATHEMATICS Leila Safaralian lsafaralian@miracosta.edu x 6304 
PHYSICAL SCIENCES 
(Astronomy, Earth Science, Geography, 
Geology, Oceanography, Physics, 
Physical Science 108/108H) 

Erika Peters epeters@miracosta.edu x 6390 

PSYCHOLOGY (Psychology, 
Gerontology) 

Lisa Fast lfast@miracosta.edu x 7790 

SOCIAL SCIENCE (Anthropology, 
Economics, Political Science) 

Lynne Miller lmiller@miracosta.edu x 6636 

SOCIOLOGY Bruce Hoskins bhoskins@miracosta.edu x 6305 
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THE LEARNING CENTERS 
Learning Centers  
Operations Manager 

Amy Paopao apaopao@miracosta.edu x 6389 

Assistant Cecilia Carlsson ccarlsson@miracosta.edu X 6385 
STEMLC 

Sciences: Faculty Coordinator Tina Johnson cjohnson@miracosta.edu x 7766 
Sciences: Operations Supervisor Skylar Wang swang@miracosta.edu x 6388 
Math: Faculty Coordinator 
 

Scott Fallstrom sfallstrom@miracosta.edu x 6501 
Math: Operations Supervisor Bertha Alvarez balvarez@miracosta.edu x 6381 

 
WRITING CENTER 

Faculty Coordinator Tyrone Nagai tnagai@miracosta.edu x 6195 
Operations Supervisor Sarah Pultz spultz@miracosta.edu x 6320 

 
ACADEMIC SUPPORT & INNOVATIONS  

(including Supplemental Instruction) 
Operations Supervisor Andrew Alvo aalvo@miracosta.edu x 6388 

 
MESA  

and  
BIOSCIENCE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT HUB 

MESA Activity Director Jessica Perez-Corona jperezcorona@miracosta.edu x 6339 
Academic Services Coordinator Theresa Romano tromano2@miracosta.edu N/A 
MESA Faculty  Angela Beltran 

Aguilar 
abeltran-
aguilar@miracosta.edu 

x 6540 

Executive Director, Bioscience 
Workforce Development Hub 

Teri Quenzer tquenzer@miracosta.edu N/A 

Director, Bioscience Workforce 
Development Hub 

Keau Wong kwong@miracosta.edu N/A 

 
Biomanufacturing Bachelor’s Degree Program 

Department Chair Dominique Ingato dingato@miracosta.edu x 6352 
Academic Division Assistant Molly Kendall mkendall@miracosta.edu x 6874 
Counselor Hilda Gomez-Zinn hgomez@miracosta.edu x 6295 

 
School of Nursing, Health & Wellness 
Dean Danielle Lauria dlauria@miracosta.edu x 6651 
Assistant to the Dean Aimee Barragan abarragan@miracosta.edu x 6796 
Administrative Support Assistant Mallory Fore mfore@miracosta.edu x 6446 

Departments & Chairs 
NURSING & ALLIED HEALTH 
(Medical Administrative Professional, 
Nursing, Pharmacology) 

Alison Phinney aphinney@miracosta.edu x 6567 
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